

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 1st April, 2026

CALLED FOR VERIFYING STATUS OF THE MATTER :

96. COMS(L)/5426/2026) Mr. Vishal Mehta a/w. Mr. Mayank Changani i/b.
with) M/s. M.V. Law Partners, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
IA(L)/6042/2026) PC. : There are total six Defendants in the present
with) Commercial Suit.
)
IA(L)/6045/2026) **Interim Application (L) No. 6042 of 2026 :**
with) 1. This Application is filed by Plaintiff for
IA(L)/6104/2026) exemption of pre-institution mediation under
) section 12(A) of Commercial Court act.
) 2. Office objections are not removed.
)
IA(L)/6039/2026) Hence, this Interim Application is for direction to
with) remove office objections and get it numbered.
)
LPETN/134/2026) **Interim Application (L) No. 6045 of 2026 :**
) 1. This Application is filed by the Plaintiff for
) interim relief.
) 2. Office objections are not removed.
)
) Hence, this Interim Application is for direction to
) remove office objections and get it numbered.
)
) **Interim Application No. 6104 of 2026 :**
) 1. This Application is filed by Plaintiff under
) Order II Rule 2 of CPC.
) 2. Office objections are not removed.
)
) Hence, this Interim Application is for direction to
) remove office objections and get it numbered.
)
) **Interim Application (L) No. 6039 of 2026 :**
) 1. This Application is filed by Plaintiff for
) injunction.
) 2. Office objections are not removed.
)
) Hence, this Interim Application is for direction to
) remove office objections and get it numbered.

.... Continued

Prothonotary and Senior Master
Date : 1st April, 2026

-) Leave Petition No. 134 of 2026 is already disposed
-) of vide Order dated 24.03.2026. Hence, office to
-) update CIS.
-)
-) Matter is already fixed on 06.04.2026 before the
-) Hon'ble Court.

Date : 01.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master