

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT LODGING NO. 5426 OF 2026

Yokogawa India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Sajiv Ravindran NathRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6042 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 5426 OF 2026

Yokogawa India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Sajiv Ravindran NathRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6045 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 5426 OF 2026

Yokogawa India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Sajiv Ravindran NathRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6104 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 5426 OF 2026

Yokogawa India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S
Sajiv Ravindran NathRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 6039 OF 2026
In
Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 5426 OF 2026

Yokogawa India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S
Sajiv Ravindran NathRESPONDENT

Ms. Karishma Rao a/w Mr. Chandrashekhar Mulherkar, Mr.
Vishal Mehta, Ms. Jomol Joy, Ms. Megha Saha, Ms. Manashvi
Shah i/b M V Law Partners for Plaintiff

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O to 07/04/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till next
date.

(ASSOCIATE)